

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11725/2012

SPORTS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12466 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12858 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Ms Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr.Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for all the respondents in all the SLPs and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so before the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to provide additional copy of the pleadings to the respondents within a week against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 19.9.2012.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

|  
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)

|  
|  
|