

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11725/2012

SPORTS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12466 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12858 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Ms Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. appearing Advocate for the sole respondent confirms that they have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit yesterday only. If it is so, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj