

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 127 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 131/2013 AND 132/2013

SPORTS AUTH. OF INDIA ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in all the appeals and are represented through Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate.

Service is complete in all the matters.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties in all the matters have not filed Statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
125, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
88, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR